dedicated shall then be determined by multiplying the number of persons by five (5) acres/one 
thousand (1000) persons. (As an example, based on the 2020 census, a single-family subdivision 
with one hundred (100) dwelling unit would be estimated to have three hundred eighteen (318) 
residents. Park land to be dedicated would equal 318 x 5/1000 = 1.59 acres of land to be 
dedicated.) 

16.44.120 Reservation of additional park land. 
Based upon the size and location criteria for small, neighborhood, and community parks as set 
forth in the general plan, there may not be a direct relationship between park land requirements